
January 27 2026  1 Page:Published:
THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, February 4 2026 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

25-W-10669

26-W-187

26-W-190

25-W-10985

26-W-140

26-W-222

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

25083913

S26010136

2026-0000418

2512-1990

26-00157

26-00301

POLICE NO

BRAZIL, JEREMIAH

ANTHONY 

BRECKENRIDGE, ISAIAH

CRABTREE, HALEY ANEE

GRAY, JASMINE SHENEE

O'NEAL, ANTHONY 

PEARSON, NEHEMIAH

QUANTE 

DEFENDANT

ARMED ROBBERY

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

UNLAWFUL GO INSIDE GUARD LINES

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

THEFT BY TAKING <1500

THEFT LOST/MISLAID PROP <1500

IDENTITY THEFT FRAUD WHEN

USING/POSSESSING IDENTIFYING INFO

CONCERNING A PERSON

THEFT BY TAKING >1500

FINANCIAL TRANS CARD THEFT

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

EXPLOIT A DISABLE OR ELDERLY

PERSON

CHARGES

F

F

F

M

F

M

M

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

001101208

001103761

001101313

001089245
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

25-W-7079

25-W-2109

26-W-96

26-W-113

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

SM25080194

2024-0014157

26000738

26MCS0001

POLICE NO

PETERS, DENZEL MALIK

PILGRIM, PATRICIA

LYNN 

PONCE, JOWEER JOSHUA

SANTIBANEZ, KLLEVER 

DEFENDANT

LOITERING/PROWLING

DISCHARGE WEAPON NEAR STREET

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

EXPLOIT A DISABLE OR ELDERLY

PERSON

THEFT BY TAKING >1500

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

M

M

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

001126806

000081527

001074962

001101380
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