

**THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
BOND CALENDAR
JUDGE JENNIFER INMON
ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1**

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

*commence on Wednesday, February 4 2026 at 01:30 , P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center
1825 County Services Parkway*

WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1 25-W-10669	25083913	BRAZIL, JEREMIAH ANTHONY SOID: 001101208	ARMED ROBBERY	F
2 26-W-187	S26010136	BRECKENRIDGE, ISAIAH PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST SOID: 001103761	UNLAWFUL GO INSIDE GUARD LINES	F F
3 26-W-190	2026-0000418	CRABTREE, HALEY ANEE GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR SOID: 001101313	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	M F
4 25-W-10985	2512-1990	GRAY, JASMINE SHENEE THEFT BY TAKING <1500 SOID: 001089245	THEFT LOST/MISLAID PROP <1500 IDENTITY THEFT FRAUD WHEN USING/POSSESSING IDENTIFYING INF CONCERNING A PERSON THEFT BY TAKING >1500 FINANCIAL TRANS CARD THEFT	M M F
5 26-W-140	26-00157	O'NEAL, ANTHONY SOID:	AGGRAVATED BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION	F F F
6 26-W-222	26-00301	PEARSON, NEHEMIAH QUANTE SOID:	SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION AGGRAVATED ASSAULT EXPLOIT A DISABLE OR ELDERLY PERSON	M F F F

**THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
BOND CALENDAR
JUDGE JENNIFER INMON
ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1**

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

*commence on Wednesday, February 4 2026 at 01:30 , P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center
1825 County Services Parkway*

WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
7 25-W-7079	SM25080194	PETERS, DENZEL MALIK SOID: 001126806	LOITERING/PROWLING DISCHARGE WEAPON NEAR STREET CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	M M F F F
8 25-W-2109	2024-0014157	PILGRIM, PATRICIA LYNN SOID: 000081527	EXPLOIT A DISABLE OR ELDERLY PERSON THEFT BY TAKING >1500	F F
9 26-W-96	26000738	PONCE, JOWEER JOSHUA SOID: 001074962	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
10 26-W-113	26MCS0001	SANTIBANEZ, KLLEVER SOID: 001101380	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F